COMMUNITY BOARD 11

1741 COLDEN AVENUE Borough President Ruben Diaz Jr.
BRONX, NY 10462 Chairman Anthony Vitaliano
(718) 892-6262 District Manager Jeremy H. Warneke
www.nyc.gov/bxcbl1l
\BOROUGHZTHE BRONX
COMMITTEES Transportation Committee Meeting
Leadership Monday, June 4, 2018
Community 7:00 p.m.
Development & Community Board Office — 1741 Colden Avenue
Budget Priorities
Economic AGENDA

Development

Education, Culture & 1. Construction phase of Gun Hill Road/Dyre Avenue station project
Youth Services 2. Presentation from DOT on a proposal for Bike Lanes on Bronxdale Avenue
Heaggrfi‘csegda' 3. Street Activity Permit Applications (See second page)
_ 4. 0Old Business
Housing 5. New Business
Land Use 6. Adjournment

Parks & Recreation
Public Safety

Sanitation &
Environmental
Protection

Transportation

To request any special accommodations, please call us at (718) 892-6262 at least 72 hours prior
to the meeting or event.
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Event Name Event Start Date |End Date |Entered Cross streets and
Type intersections
1) ANTIN PLACE
between
Bronx High School |Street 06/11/2018|06/11/2018 04/27/2018 BRONXDALE
Visual Arts Event 9:00 AM |4:00 PM AVENUE and
WALLACE
AVENUE
2)
BOUCK AVENUE
Block 06/30/2018 |06/30/2018 between ARNOW
bouck day Party  |1:00PM |8:30PM | 03%/2018) AVENUE and
ADEE AVENUE
3) NARRAGANSETT
AVENUE between
NARRAGANSETT | 510ck  09/01/2018|09/01/2018 RHINELANDER
PARTY ) ) 05/03/2018
ASSOCIATION Party 12:00 PM |7:00 PM AVENUE and
LAKEWOOD
PLACE
4) EAST GUN HILL
Evangelistic i ROAD between
Outdoor Gospel | Religious | 07/08/2018 07/08/2018 | 071 8| BouCK AVENUE
. Event 6:00 PM 7:00 PM
Service and BURKE
AVENUE
5) EAST GUN HILL
Evangelistic .. ROAD between
Outdoor Gospel Religious | 07/22/2018 07/22/2018| \c 116/1 8| BOUCK AVENUE
) Event 6:00 PM 7:00 PM
Service and BURKE
AVENUE
6) EAST GUN HILL
Evangelistic . ROAD between
Outdoor Gospel | Religious | 08/12/2018 08/12/2018 | 0511 8| BOUCK AVENUE
. Event 6:00 PM 7:00 PM
Service and BURKE
AVENUE
" Union Community ANTIN PLACE
Health Center Health |08/16/2018|08/16/2018 between WALLACE
. . ) ) 05/09/2018 | AVENUE and
Celebrates National |Fair 10:00 AM |6:00 PM
Health Center Week BRONXDALE
AVENUE
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8)

Religious
Community
Outreach

Block
Party

08/25/2018
10:00 AM

08/25/2018
4:00 PM

05/10/2018

OLINVILLE
AVENUE between
ALLERTON
AVENUE and
BRITTON STREET

9)

Fellowship
Tabernacle

Religious
Event

08/22/2018
7:30 PM

08/24/2018
9:00 PM

05/16/2018

EAST GUNHILL
ROAD between
PEARSALL
AVENUE and
THROOP AVENUE

10)

ACTA Block Party

Block
Party

07/28/2018
12:00 PM

07/28/2018
7:00 PM

05/25/2018

BARKER AVENUE
between
ALLERTON
AVENUE and
BRITTON STREET
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