

COMMUNITY BOARD 11 1741 COLDEN AVENUE BRONX, NY 10462 (718) 892-6262 www.nyc.gov/bxcb11

Borough President Ruben Diaz Jr.

Chairman Anthony Vitaliano

District Manager Jeremy H. Warneke

COMMITTEES

Leadership

Community
Development &
Budget Priorities

Economic Development

Education, Culture & Youth Services

Health & Social Services

Housing

Land Use

Parks & Recreation

Public Safety

Sanitation & Environmental Protection

Transportation

Transportation Committee Meeting
Monday, June 4, 2018
7:00 p.m.
Community Board Office – 1741 Colden Avenue

AGENDA

- 1. Construction phase of Gun Hill Road/Dyre Avenue station project
- 2. Presentation from DOT on a proposal for Bike Lanes on Bronxdale Avenue
- 3. Street Activity Permit Applications (See second page)
- 4. Old Business
- 5. New Business
- 6. Adjournment

To request any special accommodations, please call us at (718) 892-6262 at least 72 hours prior to the meeting or event.

Date last modified: 5/30/18 Page 1 of 3

	Event Name	Event Type	Start Date	End Date	Entered	Cross streets and intersections
1)	Bronx High School Visual Arts	Street Event	06/11/2018 9:00 AM	06/11/2018 4:00 PM	04/27/2018	ANTIN PLACE between BRONXDALE AVENUE and WALLACE AVENUE
2)	bouck day	Block Party	06/30/2018 1:00 PM	06/30/2018 8:30 PM	04/30/2018	BOUCK AVENUE between ARNOW AVENUE and ADEE AVENUE
3)	NARRAGANSETT PARTY ASSOCIATION	Block Party	09/01/2018 12:00 PM	09/01/2018 7:00 PM	05/03/2018	NARRAGANSETT AVENUE between RHINELANDER AVENUE and LAKEWOOD PLACE
4)	Evangelistic Outdoor Gospel Service	Religious Event	07/08/2018 6:00 PM	07/08/2018 7:00 PM	05/08/2018	EAST GUN HILL ROAD between BOUCK AVENUE and BURKE AVENUE
5)	Evangelistic Outdoor Gospel Service	Religious Event	07/22/2018 6:00 PM	07/22/2018 7:00 PM	05/08/2018	EAST GUN HILL ROAD between BOUCK AVENUE and BURKE AVENUE
6)	Evangelistic Outdoor Gospel Service	Religious Event	08/12/2018 6:00 PM	08/12/2018 7:00 PM	05/08/2018	EAST GUN HILL ROAD between BOUCK AVENUE and BURKE AVENUE
7)	Union Community Health Center Celebrates National Health Center Week	Health Fair	08/16/2018 10:00 AM	08/16/2018 6:00 PM	05/09/2018	ANTIN PLACE between WALLACE AVENUE and BRONXDALE AVENUE

Date last modified: 5/30/2018 Page 2 of 3

8)	Religious Community Outreach	Block Party	08/25/2018 10:00 AM	08/25/2018 4:00 PM	05/10/2018	OLINVILLE AVENUE between ALLERTON AVENUE and BRITTON STREET
9)	Fellowship Tabernacle	Religious Event	08/22/2018 7:30 PM	08/24/2018 9:00 PM	05/16/2018	EAST GUNHILL ROAD between PEARSALL AVENUE and THROOP AVENUE
10	ACTA Block Party	Block Party	07/28/2018 12:00 PM	07/28/2018 7:00 PM	05/25/2018	BARKER AVENUE between ALLERTON AVENUE and BRITTON STREET

Date last modified: 5/30/2018 Page 3 of 3